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SPECIAL PRICES WHERE EXTRAORDINARY OiARGES INCURRED 

6. Notwithstanding anything in the foregoing provisions of this order and subject to such coi1ditions, if any, as it thinks fit, the 
Tribunal, on ,application by any vendor of phosphatic fertiliser to whom this order applies, may authorise special prices in respect of 
any phosphatic fertiliser to_ which this order applies where special circumstances exist or for any reason extraordinary charges (freight 
or otherwise) are incurred by such yehdor. Any authority given by the Tribunal under this clause may apply with respect to a specified 
lot or consignment of phosphatic fertiliser or may relate generally to _all phosphatic fertiliser to which this order. applies sold by such 
vendor while the approval remains in force; 

FIRST SCHEDULE 
FIXING MAXIMUM PRICES (CONTAINERS INCLUDED) FOR PHOSPHATIC FERTILISERS MANUFACTURED IN THE SOUTH istAND AND SOLD AT -

BURNSIDE, HORNBY, OR RA VENSBOURNE 

Maximum Price Per Ton for Cash or on Monthly Account 

Class of Sale Reverted Serpentine Super Nauru Finely Ground Superphosphate 
in Containers Superphosphate Superphosphate Compound in Rock Phosphate 

in Containers in Containers Containers in Containers 
I 

I 

£ s. d. £ s. d. £ s. d. £ s. d. £ s. d. 
(a) To a user .. .. 9 13 6 9 7 0 9 14 0 9 15 6 10 2 0 
(b) To a storekeeper .. ::} 9 10 6 9 4 0 9 11 0 9 12 6 9 19 0 
(c) To a merchant .. .. 
(d) To a dairy company .. .. 9 6 6 9 0 0 9 7 0 

I 

9 8 6 

I 
9 15 0 

(e) To a farmers' organisation 

SECOND SCHEDULE 
FIXING MAXIMUM: PRICES (CoN'FAINERS INCLUDED) FOR PHOSPHATIC FERTILISERS MANUFACTURED IN THE NORTH ISLAND AND SOLD AT 

ARAMOHO, 0TAHUHU, SMART ROAD (NEW PLYMOUTH), TE PAPAPA, WESTFIELD, OR AWATOTO 

Maximum Price Per Ton for ca·sh or on Monthly Account 

Class of Sale Serpentine Super Nauru Finely Ground Superphosphate Superphosphate Compound in Rock Phosphate in Containers in Containers Containers iri Containers 

£ ·s. d. £ s. d. £ s. d. £ s. d. 
(a) To a user .. .. 9 13 6 9 7 0 9 15 6 10 2 0 
(b) To a storekeeper .. 9 10 6 9 4 0 9 12 6 9 19 0 
(c) To a merchant .. .. .. 1 (d) To a dairy company .. .. 9 6 6 9 0 0 9 8 6 9 15 0 
(e) To a farmers' organisation . . j 

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of August 1956. 
The Seal of the Price Tribunal was affixed hereto in the presence of

[Ls.] D. J .. DALGLISI! (Judge), President. 
H. PEARCE, Meniber. 

* Gazette, 30 September 1954, Vol. I1r, !3. 1531 

Election to Administer Estates Under. Public Trust Office Act 1908, and Amendments 

PURSUANT to the Public Trust Office Act 1908, and amendments, the Public Trusteehas filed in the Suprern:e Court a'il' election 
to administer in respect of' the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences:; and occupations· {so far as Idtown) 

are set out hereunder: 

No. 

1 
2 
3· 
4 
.5 
6 
7 
8-
9 

10 
11 

Name 

Alexarider, Charles 
Bolt, Annie Laing 
Davie·s, Ella · 
Day, Iris Myrtle 
Desmdrrd, James 
Douglas, Margaret Florence 
@te~nlal.}d, Elizabeth 
Hoo~ Helen Elizabeth 
Keech, Willfam Afberf 
Little, James Keen Robert 
Lunn, Reginald Robert 

12 Martin, George 
l3, M,:cL.~mr,, Jessie . . . , .. 
i4 McNeil,. Douglas S_tuart Asyon 

15 Oldman, C~rolin~ Mary 
16 · ·Petersen:, May· Beatrice 
17 Poynder, Lena Susan 

13· · Rennie, :b.avid Charles 
19' Ryder, Lily 
20 · Sol~, Eli:z.rbeth: Amelia 
21 Trembath, Frances May 
22 Willianis, Arnold Gavin 
23 Wilson, Elizabeth 

Occupation 

Pensioner 
Married woman 

Spinstef .. 
Retired bl'.lshmari: 
Married woman 
Spinster .. 
Widow .. 
Retired carpenter .. 
Labourer 
Formerly bushman, 

late general labour
er 

Draper .. 
Widow .. 
Retired transport 

driver 
Widow .. 

Spirtster 

Retired bushman 
Married woman 
W1dow .. 
Married woman 
Bushman 
Widow .. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 30 July 1956. 

Residence Date of 
Death 

Wanganui 22/6/56 
Dunedin 7/7/56 
Picton . 24 / 5/ 56 
Brightwater .9/6/56 
Hamilton 1~/6/~·6 
East Taieri .22/6/56 
Dunedin 27 / 6:/ 56 
Palmerston North 18/6/56 
Auckland 16/6/56 
Mahana . . . . 11/6/56 
Formerly Aniseed · 15/6/56 

Valley, late Nelson 

Da:te· 
Eleeti6n 

Filed 

26/7/56 
25/7/56 
22/6/5:6 

. 19/7 /5.6 
23/7/56 
17/7/56 
25/7/56 
25/7/56 

. 19/7/5'6 
19/7/56 
24/7/56 

Testate 
or 

Intestate' 

Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 

Te&f~te 

,., 

Seacliff .. 
Gore 
TeAroha 

2_·/5/5·6125/_7 /5·61 Intestate 
7 /6/56 24/7/~6 . Testate 
8/6/56 3/7/56 . ,, 

Auckland 
Invercargill 
Formerly 4 Newport 

Terrace, Barn
s:taple, Devon, late 
Hillsleigh, Instow, 
Devon, in England 

Auckland 
Whangarei 
Nelson .. 
Levin 
Oruaiwi .. 
Formerly Lower 

Hutt, late Petone 

18/5/56119/7/56 
;3'/6/56 24/7 /56 

11/4/56 . 20/7 /56 

6/6/56 
30/6/56 
27/6/56 

1/7/56 
22/5/56 
29/6/56 

19/7/56 
23/7/56 
19/7/56 
20/7/56 
20/7/56 
20/7/56 

Intestate 

'test~te 

Intestate 
Testate 

, Int;state 
Testate 

Stamp Office 
concerned'. 

Wariga'rini 
Dunedin 
B1infieim 

,, Nelson 
Auckland 
Dunediri 

Palm'erston N. 
A.uckland 
Nelson 

Durredrn 
Iµvercargill 
Tau:t'a:nga 

Auckland,, 
foVerca'.tgill 
Well1tigtori 

Auckland 
· Whangafei 
Nelson 
Patmerston· N. 
Auc;~land 
WeHington·. 

G. E. TURNEY, Public Trustee. 


