SPECIAL PRICES WHERE EXTRAORDINARY CHARGES INCURRED

6. Notwithstanding anything in the foregoing provisions of this order and subject to such conditions, if any, as it thinks fit, the Tribunal, on application by any vendor of phosphatic fertiliser to whom this order applies, may authorise special prices in respect of any phosphatic fertiliser to which this order applies where special circumstances exist or for any reason extraordinary charges (freight or otherwise) are incurred by such vendor. Any authority given by the Tribunal under this clause may apply with respect to a specified lot or consignment of phosphatic fertiliser or may relate generally to all phosphatic fertiliser to which this order applies sold by such vendor while the approval remains in force.

FIRST SCHEDULE

FIXING MAXIMUM PRICES (CONTAINERS INCLUDED) FOR PHOSPHATIC FERTILISERS MANUFACTURED IN THE SOUTH ISLAND AND SOLD AT BURNSIDE, HORNBY, OR RAVENSBOURNE

	I I	Maximum Price Per Ton for Cash or on Monthly Account					
Class of Sale	Superphosphate in Containers	Reverted Superphosphate in Containers	Serpentine Superphosphate in Containers	Super Nauru Compound in Containers	Finely Ground Rock Phosphate in Containers		
(a) To a user (b) To a storekeeper (c) To a merchant (d) To a dairy company (e) To a farmers' organisation	9 10 6 9 6 6	£ s. d. 9 7 0 9 4 0 9 0 0	£ s. d. 9 14 0 9 11 0 9 7 0	£ s. d. 9 15 6 9 12 6 9 8 6	£ s. d. 10 2 0 9 19 0 9 15 0		

SECOND SCHEDULE

FIXING MAXIMUM PRICES (CONTAINERS INCLUDED) FOR PHOSPHATIC FERTILISERS MANUFACTURED IN THE NORTH ISLAND AND SOLD AT ARAMOHO, OTAHUHU, SMART ROAD (NEW PLYMOUTH), TE PAPAPA, WESTFIELD, OR AWATOTO

	Maximur	n Price Per Ton for	Cash or on Mon	thly Account	
Class of Sale	Superphosphate in Containers	Serpentine Superphosphate in Containers	Super Nauru Compound in Containers	Finely Ground Rock Phosphate in Containers	
(a) To a user (b) To a storekeeper (c) To a merchant (d) To a dairy company (e) To a farmers' organisation	£ s. d. 9 13 6 9 10 6 9 6 6	£ s. d. 9 7 0 9 4 0 9 0 0	£ s. d. 9 15 6 9 12 6	£ s. d. 10 2 0 9 19 0 9 15 0	

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of August 1956.

The Seal of the Price Tribunal was affixed hereto in the presence of-

[L.S.]

* Gazette, 30 September 1954, Vol. III, p. 1531

D. J. DALGLISH (Judge), President. H. PEARCE, Member.

Election to Administer Estates Under Public Trust Office Act 1908, and Amendments

PURSUANT to the Public Trust Office Act 1908, and amendments, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are set out hereunder:

No.	Name	Occupation	Residence	Date of Death	Date Election Filed	Testate or Intestate	Stamp Office Concerned
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11	Alexander, Charles Bolt, Annie Laing Davies, Ella Day, Iris Myrtle Desmond, James Douglas, Margaret Florence Greenland, Elizabeth Hook, Helen Elizabeth Keech, William Albert Little, James Keen Robert Lunn, Reginald Robert	Pensioner Married woman Spinster Retired bushman Married woman Spinster Widow Retired carpenter Labourer Formerly bushman, late general labour-	Wanganui Dunedin Picton Brightwater Hamilton East Taieri Dunedin Palmerston North Auckland Mahana Formerly Aniseed Valley, late Nelson	22/6/56 7/7/56 24/5/56 9/6/56 18/6/56 22/6/56 18/6/56 16/6/56 11/6/56	19/7/56 23/7/56 17/7/56	Testate Intestate Testate Intestate Intestate Testate "" "" ""	Wangamui Dunedin Blenheim Nelson Auckland Dunedin Palmerston N Auckland Nelson
12 13 14	Martin, George McLean, Jessie McNeil, Douglas Stuart Asyon	Draper Widow Retired transport	Seacliff Gore Te Aroha	2/5/56 7/6/56 8/6/56	25/7/56 24/7/56 3/7/56	Intestate Testate	Dunedin Invercargill Tauranga
15 16 17	Oldman, Caroline Mary Petersen, May Beatrice Poynder, Lena Susan	driver Widow	Auckland Invercargill Formerly 4 Newport Terrace, Barn- staple, Devon, late Hillsleigh, Instow, Devon, in England	18/5/56 3/6/56 11/4/56	19/7/56 24/7/56 20/7/56	Intestate Testate	Auckland Invercargilf Wellington
18 19 20 21 22 23	Rennie, David Charles Ryder, Lily Sole, Elizabeth Amelia Trembath, Frances May Williams, Arnold Gavin Wilson, Elizabeth	Retired bushman Married woman Widow Married woman Bushman Widow	Auckland Whangarei Nelson Levin Oruaiwi Formerly Lower Hutt, late Petone	6/6/56 30/6/56 27/6/56 1/7/56 22/5/56 29/6/56	19/7/56 23/7/56 19/7/56 20/7/56 20/7/56 20/7/56	Intestate Testate "Intestate Testate	Auckland Whangarei Nelson Palmerston N Auckland Wellington